# Daylon, OH Est. 1983

## MADDEN WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 3234 Dayton, OH 45401-3234

### 35th Annual Invitational Golf Tournament

www.maddenwomensgolf.org Email: maddenwomensgolf@hotmail.com

February 2023

Dear Sponsor/Supporter:

The Madden Women's Association (MWA) will hold its 35th annual Golf Invitational Tournament on Saturday, June 3, 2023 at Meadowbrook at Clayton Golf Course in Clayton, Ohio. Our goal for 2023 is to award seven (7) \$1,500 scholarships to deserving African American female high school or current college students in the Greater Dayton area who will go on to pursue a college degree. We are seeking your tax-deductible donation to help us reach our goal. Our scholarship awards are made possible through the generous support of businesses, organizations and individuals. Please make your donation by completing the attached form with your payment and returning it to the Madden Women's Association no later than May 23, 2023.

Founded in 1983, Madden Women's Association is comprised of approximately 43 professional women who enjoy playing the game of golf. The MWA Invitational Golf Tournament, is one of the largest women's golf events held in the Dayton Metropolitan area. Since establishing its scholarship fund in 1998, MWA has awarded more than \$118,000 to deserving African American female students pursuing college degrees in all fields of study. Your selected level of sponsorship or donation will be used exclusively for the MWA Scholarship Fund. All scholarships are presented to recipients during the Invitational opening ceremony.

In addition to your monetary donation for our scholarship drive, you can also support our efforts by donating an item(s) for our silent auction, raffle or tournament goodie bags. For more information about the Madden Women's Association, please visit our website at www.maddenwomensgolf.org.

Please complete the form below and return it with your check to Madden Women's Association, on or before May 23, 2023. Thank you for your continued support and generosity.

MWA Annual Invitational Scholarship/Sponsorship/Item Donation							
Sponsor:	Contact:						
Phone:	Email: _						
Address:							
City:				State:	_ Zip:		
My tax-deductible support of the Madden Women's Association's 35 <sup>th</sup> Annual Invitational Tournament Scholarship Award is indicated below. Donations of \$100 or more will include recognition at a tee box. Individual or company names will be included in our Invitational souvenir booklet. Please include a business card for signage.							
\$1,500 \$1,00	00 \$500	\$250	_ \$100	\$75 <u></u>	\$50	-	
Other \$	Item(s) Description					-	
Thank You. Your generous donation is greatly appreciated.							
Make checks payable to: Madden Women's Association							

Madden Women's Association - Established: April 16, 1983 501 (c) (3) tax exempt organization

Mail to: MWA, PO Box 3234, Dayton, OH 45401-3234

### 2023 Officers

Natasha Williams President

Marian Glancy Vice President

Regina Williams
Treasurer

Linda Lee Association Secretary

Jeannie Joyce League Secretary

# 2023 Tournament Chair:

Jeannie Joyce Director, 35<sup>th</sup> Annual Invitational Golf Tournament

Ethel Harris Assistant Director, 35<sup>th</sup> Annual Invitational Golf Tournament